



Ottawa Road (RS21) Roadway Phase 1 Culverts  
 ACHISON, KANSAS  
 Wednesday, January 8, 2025

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Tunks Construction, LLC		Ohlsen Right of Way & Maintenance, Inc.		Linaweaver Construction, Inc.		Kings Construction		Westland Construction, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1	LS	\$ 5,261.00	\$ 5,261.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	1	LS	6,201.00	\$ 6,201.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	1	LS	21,921.00	\$ 21,921.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,895.00	16,895.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
4	1	LS	12,261.00	\$ 12,261.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	636	CY	9.00	\$ 5,724.00	20.00	12,720.00	50.00	31,800.00	27.00	17,172.00	20.00	12,720.00
6	477	CY	19.00	\$ 9,063.00	12.00	5,724.00	20.00	9,540.00	20.00	9,540.00	45.00	21,465.00
7	45	LF	341.00	\$ 15,345.00	375.00	16,875.00	650.00	29,250.00	1,590.00	71,550.00	400.00	18,000.00
8	76	LF	604.00	\$ 45,904.00	1,200.00	91,200.00	680.00	51,680.00	1,282.00	97,432.00	1,350.00	102,600.00
9	91	CY	196.00	\$ 17,836.00	135.00	12,285.00	250.00	22,750.00	110.00	10,010.00	125.00	11,375.00
10	1	LS	1,754.00	\$ 1,754.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
11	1	LS	11,691.00	\$ 11,691.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
12	1	LS	9,499.00	\$ 9,499.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,950.00	6,950.00	10,140.00	10,140.00
13	1	LS	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	50.00	50.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
14	1	LS	11,170.00	\$ 11,170.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	100.00	100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 175,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 225,424.00</b>		<b>\$ 255,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 257,699.00</b>		<b>\$ 261,400.00</b>

\*Indicates mathematical error on bid form

Leavenworth Excavating & Equipment Company Inc.		Julius Kaaz Construction Co., Inc.		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
28,000.00	28,000.00	46,255.00	46,255.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
37,500.00	37,500.00	77,777.00	77,777.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
22,000.00	22,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55.00	34,980.00	28.00	17,808.00	30.00	19,080.00
16.00	7,632.00	15.00	7,155.00	16.00	7,632.00
540.00	24,300.00	2,125.00	95,625.00	600.00	27,000.00
1,020.00	77,520.00	2,400.00	182,400.00	1,600.00	121,600.00
190.00	17,290.00	225.00	20,475.00	155.00	14,105.00
1,400.00	1,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
5,000.00	5,000.00	9,775.00	9,775.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3,600.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
	<b>\$ 280,522.00</b>		<b>\$ 495,420.00</b>		<b>\$ 299,417.00</b>